No. P-17024/31/2016-RC (FMS No 354652)
Government of India
Department of Rural Development
Ministry of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC) Division

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
Dated the 25th February, 2022
To,

The Secretary (PWD),
Govt. of Tripura
Secretariat, Agartala,
Tripura - 799006

Subject:- Dropping of 3 Long Span Bridges (LSBs) and 02 roads sanctioned under various Phases
of PMGSY to Tripura.
Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter no F.4(95)/TR/PMGSY/2016/3809-12 dated 07-09-2021 on
the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Ministry for dropping of 3 LSBs and 02
roads sanctioned under various Phases of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) to Tripura.

2. After dropping of these roads and LSBs, the summary of the roads and LSBs in Years 2016-17, Batch-
1, (Regular PMGSY) and 2018-19 of Batch-I (Regular PMGSY) of PMGSY sanction would be as
follows:-

Year/Batch Status as per OMMAS Status after current dropping
Roads/ Cost Lenght Roads/ Cost Lenght
2016-17/ LSBs |(Rs in crore) (in km) LSBs (Rs in crore) (in km)
PIT\(:I%JS]? 23 roads/ 104.33 ]/<m 22 roads/ 101471 km
Bachl | Tobiides | LVL8626% | ol i bridge | 10613467 roads/
¢ tioee Aom ridge 503.45 m bridge
bridge
*Mord Share:-Rs 100.2531 crore **Mord Share:-Rs 95.5209 crore
State Share:- Rs 11.1395 crore State Share:- Rs 10.6137 crore
Year/Batch Status as per OMMAS Status after current dropping
Roads/ Cost Lenght Roads/ Cost Lenght
LSBs (Rs in crore) [ (in km) LSBs (Rs in crore) (in km)
2018-19/
Piigjg 10.694 km
’ 4 roads/ roads/ 8.628 km
- ] * 3 road 6.5643%*
Bkl 1 bridge 90555 45.73 m roads roads
bridge
*Mord Share:-Rs 8.15 crore **Mord Share:-Rs 5.9079 crore
State Share:- Rs 0.9055 crore State Share:- Rs 0.6564 crore




3. The above roads and LSBs have been dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished by the
State that no expenditure has been incurred under PMGSY and the State will not seek fresh sanction for
these roads and LSBs.

4. OMMAS generated dropping order of 3 LSBs and 02 roads is attached.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

(Devinder Kumar)
Director (RC)

Copy to:-

(i) The Chief Engineer cum Empowered Officer, TRRDA, New Secretariat Complex, Agartala, Tripura
(i) Director (Tech.), NRIDA, New Delhi.

(iii) Director (P-I), NRIDA with a request to make necessary corrections in the periodic reports.

(iv) Director (F&A), NRIDA.
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Drop Letter No :P-17024/31/2016-RC Drop Date : 24/02/2022  State : Tripura

Sr.No. Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge  Sanction Year Batch

1 2 3 4 5
Road Proposals
District- Dhalai
Block- Ambassa

1 L027 L027-A B Road to Ramani 2018 - 2019 1

Para
Block Ambassa Total

Block- Chawmanu

2 L022 L022-Madhukumar to
Tablajoy

Block Chawmanu Total

2016 - 2017 1

District Dhalai Total
Road Proposals Total
Long Span Bridge Proposals
District- Dhalai
Block- Ambassa

CD-3 Bailey Bridge at Ch. 2018 - 2019 1
1630.00

Block Ambassa Total
Block- Chawmanu
4 Lo22 CD-2 2016 - 2017 1
5 Lo22 CD-6 2016 - 2017 1
Block Chawmanu Total
District Dhalai Total
Long Span Bridge Proposals Total

Grand Total

Approved by MORD : Yes  Approved Date : 24/02/2022

Collaboration Category Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const.

(N/U) Bridge (Mtrs) Way
Length Width

6 7 8 9 10

Regular PMGSY New 2.066 3.000 Complete

2.066

Regular PMGSY New 2.919 3.000 Complete

2.919
4.985
4.985

Regular PMGSY New 45.730 0.000 Complete

45.730

Regular PMGSY New 30.000 0.000 Complete
Regular PMGSY New 27.000 0.000 Complete
57.000
102.730
102.730

Total Road
Length:4.985
Kms

Total LSB
Length:
102.730 Mtrs

Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

CD Work MoRD Cost (Rs

(Nos)

11

w ©o ©o o o o

Lacs)

12

105.22

105.22

208.51

208.51
313.73
313.73

118.99

118.99

146.98
117.73
264.71
383.70
383.70
697.43

State Cost (Rs
Lacs)

13

11.69

11.69

23.17

23.17
34.86
34.86

13.22

13.22

16.33
13.08
29.41
42.63
42.63
77.49

Total Cost (Rs
Lacs)

14

116.91

116.91

231.68

231.68
348.59
348.59

132.21

132.21

163.31
130.81
294.12
426.33
426.33
774.92

Maint. Cost
(Rs Lacs)

15

13.87

13.87

23.16

23.16
37.03
37.03

1.42

1.42

0.00
0.00
0.00
1.42
1.42
38.45

Page 1 of 1

Generated On : 24/02/2022 08:21 PM

- is1esodoiqdolq

"'T-T0-¥T TSY dAd 1dNAHOS OHOLVE L

/=14

dway /[eo07/e12Qdd Y/ 1~1DFSOU/S195)/

“TOHOLVE ML/



