No. P-17024/31/2016-RC (FMS No 354652)

Government of India Department of Rural Development Ministry of Rural Development Rural Connectivity (RC) Division

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated the 25th February, 2022

To,

The Secretary (PWD), Govt. of Tripura Secretariat, Agartala, Tripura - 799006

Subject:- Dropping of 3 Long Span Bridges (LSBs) and 02 roads sanctioned under various Phases of PMGSY to Tripura.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter no F.4(95)/TR/PMGSY/2016/3809-12 dated 07-09-2021 on the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Ministry for dropping of 3 LSBs and 02 roads sanctioned under various Phases of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) to Tripura.

2. After dropping of these roads and LSBs, the summary of the roads and LSBs in Years 2016-17, Batch-1, (Regular PMGSY) and 2018-19 of Batch-I (Regular PMGSY) of PMGSY sanction would be as follows:-

Year/Batch	Sta	itus as per ON	IMAS	Status	after current o	dropping
	Roads/	Cost	Lenght	Roads/	Cost	Lenght
2016-17/	LSBs	(Rs in crore)	(in km)	LSBs	(Rs in crore)	(in km)
Regular PMGSY, Batch-I	23 roads/ 16 bridge	111.3926*	104.39 km roads/ 560.45 m bridge	22 roads/ 14 bridge	106.1346**	101.471 km roads/ 503.45 m bridge
*Mord Share:	-Rs 100.2531	crore		**Mord Shar	e:-Rs 95.5209 c	erore
State Share:- I	Rs 11.1395 c	rore	3	State Share	:- Rs 10.6137 cı	rore

Year/Batch	Sta	tus as per OMI	MAS	Status a	fter current dro	pping
2018-19/	Roads/ LSBs	Cost (Rs in crore)	Lenght (in km)	Roads/ LSBs	Cost (Rs in crore)	Lenght (in km)
Regular PMGSY, Batch-I	4 roads/ 1 bridge	9.0555*	10.694 km roads/ 45.73 m bridge	3 roads	6.5643**	8.628 km roads
*Mord Share: State Share:- l				**Mord Share: State Share:- R	-Rs 5.9079 crore s 0.6564 crore	

- 3. The above roads and LSBs have been dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished by the State that no expenditure has been incurred under PMGSY and the State will not seek fresh sanction for these roads and LSBs.
- 4. OMMAS generated dropping order of 3 LSBs and 02 roads is attached.

Encl: As above

Jumes

Yours faithfully,

(Devinder Kumar) Director (RC)

Copy to:-

- (i) The Chief Engineer cum Empowered Officer, TRRDA, New Secretariat Complex, Agartala, Tripura
- (ii) Director (Tech.), NRIDA, New Delhi.
- (iii) Director (P-I), NRIDA with a request to make necessary corrections in the periodic reports.
- (iv) Director (F&A), NRIDA.

Generated On: 24/02/2022 08:21 PM

						Kms Total LSB							
774.92	77.49	697.43	5			Total Road					Grand Total	Gra	
426.33	42.63	383.70	0			102.730					Long Span Bridge Proposals Total	Long Span Bri	
426.33	42.63	383.70	0			102.730					District Dhalai Total	District	
294.12	29.41	264.71	0			57.000					Block Chawmanu Total	Block Ch	
130.81	13.08	117.73	0	Complete	0.000	27.000	New	Regular PMGSY	_	2016 - 2017	CD-6	L022	5
163.31	16.33	146.98	0	Complete	0.000	30.000	New	Regular PMGSY	_	2016 - 2017	CD-2	L022	4
												Block- Chawmanu	
132.21	13.22	118.99	0			45.730					Block Ambassa Total	Block A	
132.21	13.22	118.99	0	Complete	0.000	45.730	New	Regular PMGSY	_	2018 - 2019	CD-3 Bailey Bridge at Ch. 1630.00		w
												Block- Ambassa	
												District- Dhalai	
											oposals	Long Span Bridge Proposals	
348.59	34.86	313.73	5			4.985					Road Proposals Total	Road Pr	
348.59	34.86	313.73	5			4.985					District Dhalai Total	District	
231.68	23.17	208.51	4			2.919					Block Chawmanu Total	Block Ch	
231.68	23.17	208.51	4	Complete	3.000	2.919	New	Regular PMGSY	_	2016 - 2017	L022-Madhukumar to Tablajoy	L022	2
												Block- Chawmanu	
116.91	11.69	105.22	٠			2.066					Block Ambassa Total	Block A	
116.91	11.69	105.22	_	Complete	3.000	2.066	New	Regular PMGSY		2018 - 2019	L027-A B Road to Ramani Para	L027	_
												Block- Ambassa	
												District- Dhalai	
												Road Proposals	
14	13	12	11	10	9	00	7	6	5	4	ω	2	_
Total Cost (Rs Lacs)	State Cost (Rs Ti Lacs)	Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost (Rs (Nos) Lacs)	CD Work (Nos)	Stage Const.	Carriage Way Width	Road (Kms) / Bridge (Mtrs) Length	Category (N/U)	Collaboration	Batch	Sanction Year	Name of Road / Bridge	Core Network No.	Sr.No.
	•												

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter